

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 47582/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2025 in CRABA No. 120/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

RAMANRAO BOLLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 254438/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 254434/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 254436/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Yash Kullarwar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ishita Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kumar Mihsra, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list after four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)