

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18784/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2025 in CRABA No. 120/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

RAMANRAO BOLLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 254434/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 254436/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 19562/2025 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 252127/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 252129/2025

IA No. 252127/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 252129/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent for adjournment, matters stand adjourned.
2. List the matters after four weeks.

**(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**