

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18784/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2025 in CRABA No. 120/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

RAMANRAO BOLLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 254434/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 254436/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23127/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 19562/2025 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 252127/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 252129/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 2370/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23328/2026

IA No. 252127/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23328/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 252129/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2370/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 5202/2026 (II-A)

IA No. 89462/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 89969/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Yusuf Tariq, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.  
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice in SLP(Crl) No. 5202/2026. Petitioner(s) is permitted to take out notice by dasti on Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and file an acknowledgment within two weeks from today.
2. List all the matters on 19.05.2026.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 18784/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2025 in CRABA No. 120/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

RAMANRAO BOLLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 254434/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 254436/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23127/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 19562/2025 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 252127/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 252129/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 2370/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23328/2026

IA No. 252127/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23328/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 252129/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2370/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(Crl) No. 5202/2026 (II-A)

IA No. 89462/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 89969/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Yusuf Tariq, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.  
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice in SLP(Crl) No. 19562/2025. Petitioner(s) is permitted to take out notice by dasti on Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and file an acknowledgment within two weeks from today.
2. List all the matters on 19.05.2026.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)